
 

1

2

2

3

45

5

6

7

7

7

7

8
9

10
1111

16

16

16

16

17

17

19

19

191920
20

20

20

21

21

21

21

22

23

24

24
25

26
26

27

27

27

27

28

29

29

30

30

31

32

32

33
34

34

35

35

36

36

37

3738

39

39

40
41

42

43

www.palfinger.com

PK 18002 EH # 1001322260600.01000-B

05/2010

Outer boom

see page 0600.01001-A
Hose clip



www.palfinger.com

PK 18002 EH # 100132226 0600.01000-B

05/2010

Outer boom

1 S205K30SB+00001 1 Outer boom (Standard colour RAL 2002)
2 ELG 011 2 D 60x65x60        Bearing bush
3 HBD 117 1 B0098.0 L0180.0Spacer
4 ES 031 2 M 10x30 ISO4762-10.9    Screw
5 EK 007 D 10.5 ISO7089 Washer

6 EM 021 2 DIN 985 M10 CL8 ZB      Nut
7 EA 005 4 M10x1 DIN71412       Grease nipple
8 HI 999 1 D050.0xL0233.0Pin
9 ES 264 1 M 8x16 ISO4762- 8.8Screw
10 HTR3920 1 Stop buffer 10 mm                 
10 HTR3921 1 Stop buffer 12 mm                 
10 HTR3922 1 Stop buffer 13 mm                 
10 HTR3923 1 Stop buffer 14 mm                 
10 HTR3924 1 Stop buffer 8 mm                  
10 HTR3956 1 Stop buffer 15 mm                 
10 HTR3957 1 Stop buffer 16 mm                 
10 HTR3958 1 Stop buffer 18 mm
10 HTR3959 1 Stop buffer 20 mm

11 ES 109 2 M 8x20 ISO14581- 8.8Screw
11 ES 297 2 M 8x25 ISO14581- 8.8  Screw

16 EK 003 D 8.4 ISO7089Washer
17 ES 374 M 8x12 ISO4762- 8.8    Screw
19 EZ2984 4 D 30x11Guide block
20 HIG 958 4 l=25 mmPin

21 EM 180A 4 M24x1.5 DIN 80705Nut
22 HA9491 1 Bearer
23 HA5220B 1 Bearer
24 HT5746 2 L=42 B=15 S=6 Bearer
25 EF 144 2                       Spring

26 HT9379 2 L0175xB0045xS005              Bearer
27 HF1377+00016 4 Guide block 16 mm                 
27 HF1377+00017 4 Guide block 17 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00009 4 Guide block 9 mm                  
27 HF1377A+00010 4 Guide block 10 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00011 4 Guide block 11 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00012 4 Guide block 12 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00013 4 Guide block 13 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00014 4 Guide block 14 mm                 
27 HF1377A+00015 4 Guide block 15 mm                 
28 HA4256A 1 L0303xB0235.6xS004Hose protection
29 EQ 076 2 D 80 DIN 471          Circlip
30 HBS 889 2 1,5 mm                Spacer

31 HI2900A 1 D080.0xL0314.0 Pin
32 S205L35-A 2 Pull lever
33 S205L37-A 1 Lever

(+34,35)
34 ELG 009 2 D 50x55x60                Bearing bush
35 ELG 132 2 D 80x85x60Bearing bush

36 EQ 083 2 D 60 DIN 471          Circlip
37 HBS 759 2 D060.3xD074.0x1.5Spacer
38 HI2899 1 D060.0xL0314.0Pin

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part


	1_1950: 
	2_1951: 
	2_1952: 
	3_1953: 
	4_1954: 
	5_1955: 
	5_1956: 
	6_1957: 
	7_1958: 
	7_1959: 
	7_1960: 
	7_1961: 
	8_1962: 
	9_1963: 
	10_1964: 
	11_1965: 
	11_1966: 
	16_1967: 
	16_1968: 
	16_1969: 
	16_1970: 
	17_1971: 
	17_1972: 
	19_1973: 
	19_1974: 
	19_1975: 
	19_1976: 
	20_1977: 
	20_1978: 
	20_1979: 
	20_1980: 
	21_1981: 
	21_1982: 
	21_1983: 
	21_1984: 
	22_1985: 
	23_1986: 
	24_1987: 
	24_1988: 
	25_1989: 
	26_1990: 
	26_1991: 
	27_1992: 
	27_1993: 
	27_1994: 
	27_1995: 
	28_1996: 
	29_1997: 
	29_1998: 
	30_1999: 
	30_2000: 
	31_2001: 
	32_2002: 
	32_2003: 
	33_2004: 
	34_2005: 
	34_2006: 
	35_2007: 
	35_2008: 
	36_2009: 
	36_2010: 
	37_2011: 
	37_2012: 
	38_2013: 
	39_2014: 
	39_2015: 
	40_2016: 
	41_2017: 
	42_2018: 
	43_2019: 
	pos_2020: 
	pos_2021: 
	pos_2022: 
	pos_2023: 
	pos_2024: 
	pos_2025: 
	pos_2026: 
	pos_2027: 
	pos_2028: 
	pos_2029: 
	pos_2030: 
	pos_2031: 
	pos_2032: 
	pos_2033: 
	pos_2034: 
	pos_2035: 
	pos_2036: 
	pos_2037: 
	pos_2038: 
	pos_2039: 
	pos_2040: 
	pos_2041: 
	pos_2042: 
	pos_2043: 
	pos_2044: 
	pos_2045: 
	pos_2046: 
	pos_2047: 
	pos_2048: 
	pos_2049: 
	pos_2050: 
	pos_2051: 
	pos_2052: 
	pos_2053: 
	pos_2054: 
	pos_2055: 
	pos_2056: 
	pos_2057: 
	pos_2058: 
	pos_2059: 
	pos_2060: 
	pos_2061: 
	pos_2062: 
	pos_2063: 
	pos_2064: 
	pos_2065: 
	pos_2066: 
	pos_2067: 
	pos_2068: 
	pos_2069: 


